

SVOLT CLOSES B-FINANCING ROUND FOR MORE THAN € 1.3 BILLION

- SVOLT takes another firm step towards 2022 IPO
- Initiative to reduce carbon footprint

Frankfurt am Main/Changzhou, August 5, 2021 – SVOLT Energy Technology Co., Ltd. (SVOLT), a global high-tech company headquartered in China, has closed a B-financing round of 10.28 billion Yuan (approximately 1.33 billion Euros). The financing was achieved in less than five months and completed with a ceremony on July 30, 2021 in Changzhou, Jiangsu, China. SVOLT had already closed a 3.5 billion Yuan (approximately 450 million Euros) A-financing round at the end of February 2021.

Expansion of global production capacity

The financing round will mainly be used for the research and development of new technologies and the construction of new production facilities in the Chinese cities of Changzhou, Suining, Huzhou, Ma'anshan and Nanjing, as well as in Europe, in order to significantly increase the production capacity. SVOLT forecasts a global production capacity of more than 200 GWh by 2025.

This financing round was led by Bank of China Group Investment (BOCGI). Other investors include the National Fund for Technology Transfer and Commercialization, Country Garden Venture Capital, Shenzhen Capital Group (SCGC), CCB Investment, IDG Capital, Sany, Xiaomi Corporation, Oceanpine Capital and CHINA RENAISSANCE. Original shareholders, including SDIC and JZ Capital, significantly increased their holdings.

Numerous orders from international car manufacturers

At the ceremony, SVOLT also announced several orders from Chinese and international automobile manufacturers, including Great Wall Motors, Geely Automobile, Dongfeng Motor, Stellantis, SF Motors, ENOVATE, Leap Motor and Hozon Auto. SVOLT's battery systems will be used in more than 10 vehicle models, the company announced. These include Great Wall Motors' ORA Cherry Cat, which will soon enter volume production and will be the first model powered by SVOLT's cobalt-free NMX battery cells.

SVOLT recently announced its partnership with automotive holding company Stellantis. The major order from Stellantis, with brands including Chrysler, Citroën, Fiat, Opel and Peugeot, worth 16 billion Yuan (approximately 2.08 billion Euros), makes SVOLT part of the automaker's global EV battery sourcing strategy and supports the electrification of markets in Europe and the US.

Reducing the global carbon footprint

PRESSEMITTEILUNG



SVOLT is also launching an initiative to reduce its carbon footprint throughout the whole battery lifecycle and meet sustainable industry requirements. In addition, the use of recycled raw materials will be pushed forward. SVOLT has set high goals to limit carbon dioxide emissions and to become climate neutral. This is to be achieved through measures across the entire supply chain, by increasing energy efficiency, purchasing or generating of green electricity, sustainable construction and recycling raw materials.

Statement

Kai-Uwe Wollenhaupt, President of SVOLT Europe & Vice President of SVOLT Energy Technology: "The financing round concluded at the end of July enables us to accelerate the development and expansion of our production capacities. At our future European production sites, climate protection and sustainability are already in focus during the planning phase. In this way, we are supporting SVOLT's global goals of climate neutrality and reduction of the CO2 footprint at a

Über SVOLT

Als globales Hightech-Unternehmen und Spin-off des chinesischen Automobilherstellers Great Wall Motors entwickelt und produziert SVOLT Energy Technology Co., Ltd. (SVOLT) Lithium-Ionen-Batterien und Batteriesysteme für Elektrofahrzeuge sowie Energiespeichersysteme. Zum umfangreichen One-stop-Produktportfolio von SVOLT gehören Batteriezellen, Module und Packs ebenso wie Batteriemanagementsysteme und Softwarelösungen. Dabei kombiniert das Unternehmen tiefgreifendes systemisches Wissen in den Bereichen Batteriesysteme und management mit einer umfassenden Expertise auf dem Feld der Fahrzeugintegration. Der Hauptsitz von SVOLT befindet sich in Jintan District, Changzhou, Provinz Jiangsu in China. Firmensitz der europäischen Tochter SVOLT Energy Technology (Europe) GmbH ist Frankfurt am Main. Weltweit beschäftigt SVOLT rund 3.000 Mitarbeiter, davon die Hälfte im Bereich Forschung & Entwicklung (R&D). 2019 meldete SVOLT über 550 Patente an. Mehr erfahren Sie unter <u>en.svolt.cn</u> | svolt-eu.com

Pressekontakt für SVOLT Energy Technology

SVOLT Energy Technology (Europe) GmbH

Christina Altmeyer, Marketing & Press Communication Europe E-Mail: <u>christina.altmeyer@svolt-eu.com</u> Tel: +49 (0)160 97501141

Schwartz Public Relations

Katherina Riesner/Thomas Pfannkuch E-Mail: <u>svolt@schwartzpr.de</u> Tel: +49 (0)89 211871 -74/ -41 Fax: +49 (0)89 211871-50